Watertight, factory-manufactured, intumescent device for use
as a penetration seal in fire-rated bulkheads and decks
PRODUCT FEATURES:
•  Tested to IMO FTP Code 2010, Annex 1, Part 3
(Class A-0 through A-60 and H-0 through H-120 Bulkheads and Decks)
• Fits most standard pipe sizes from 16 mm to 324 mm
• Provides watertightness up to 3.5 bar and gas-tightness up to 1 bar
•  Rapid intumescent expansion under fire conditions quickly seals off the path
for fire, gases, and smoke
• Stainless steel body with mild steel flange for weld-attachment or steel screws
• Solid design requires pipe to be inserted through the watertight bushing
• Flexible intumescent liner accommodates vibration and will not damage pipe
• Resistant to aging and weathering
PHYSICAL PROPERTIES:
Property – As Supplied: Value
Collar Construction: Stainless steel shell with
nominal 50 ksi ABS®
approved mild steel flange
Expansion Begins: 160˚C (320°F)
Expansion Volume: 32 to 64 times
Shelf Life: No limit
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS:
MFC-W
THIRD PARTY APPROVALS:
STI MARINE FIRESTOP • SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876 USA • TOLL FREE US: 800-992-1180 • OUTSIDE US: +1-908-526-8000 • F: 908-526-9623
WWW.STIMARINE.COM • ZSFOD5194-1808  •  PAGE 1 OF 2
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
General Notes: Read Safety Data Sheets (SDS) and product label for safe handling.
Step 1:  All surfaces shall be clean, sound, dry, frost-free, and free of bond-breaking contaminants and loose material.
Step 2:  Install the collar and secure to one side of bulkhead or deck by means of continuous weld. (See Fig. 1 & 2)
Step 3:  Pass the pipe or conduit through the device. Use soapy water if necessary. DO NOT USE PETROLEUM-BASED LUBRICANTS. (See Fig. 3)
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Marine Watertight Firestop Collars
COLLAR DIMENSIONS:
STI MARINE FIRESTOP • SOMERVILLE, NJ 08876 USA • TOLL FREE US: 800-992-1180 • OUTSIDE US: +1-908-526-8000 • F: 908-526-9623
WWW.STIMARINE.COM • ZSFOD5194-1808  •  PAGE 2 OF 2
MAINTENANCE:
This product is maintenance free. Observed damage can be repaired per the original approved design.
WARRANTY INFORMATION:
MADE IN THE USA  – COPYRIGHT © 2018 STI MARINE FIRESTOP, A DIVISION OF SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.
ORDERING INFORMATION:
Watertight Marine Firestop Collars are available from STI Marine Distributors.
Contact regional STI office for more information.
UPC#  730573 CAT NO. DESCRIPTION CASE QTY
43117 MFC16W 16 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 12
43121 MFC20W 20 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 12
43126 MFC25W 25 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 12
43131 MFC32W 32 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43141 MFC40W 40 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43151 MFC50W 50 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43201 MFC60W 60 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43264 MFC63W 63 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43276 MFC75W 75 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43301 MFC90W 90 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43311 MFC110W 110 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43401 MFC115W 115 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 6
43426 MFC125W 125 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 2
43441 MFC140W 140 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 2
43461 MFC160W 160 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 2
43601 MFC169W 169 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 2
43621 MFC200W 200 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 1
43801 MFC219W 219 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 1
43826 MFC225W 225 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 1
43875 MFC273W 273 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 1
43876 MFC324W 324 mm Marine Watertight Firestop Collar 1
MFC-W
TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
Marine Watertight Firestop Collars